* As outliŶed iŶ the PƌospeĐtus, ĐoŵpletioŶ of OdiŶ͛s aĐƋuisitioŶ of Austasia is ĐoŶditioŶal oŶ Austasia͛s aĐƋuisitioŶ of GƌidCoŵŵ. Austasia was incorporated

on 7 May 2015 and was dormant, with Nil assets or liabilities, up until 31 December 2015.

The above statement should be read in accordance with the accompanying notes.

Page 90 of 140

Consolidated Historical and Pro-Forma Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the Year Ended 31

December 2015

   Historical Financial Information   Pro-Forma Financial information

 Odin

For the year

ended 31

December

2015

$

GridComm

For the year

ended 31

December

2015 *

(audited)

$

Pro-Forma

adjustments

(which in-

cludes signifi-

cant subse-

quent events) -

Min Subscrip-

tion for the

year ended 31

December

2015

$

Pro–Forma

adjustments

(which in-

cludes signifi-

cant subse-

quent events) -

Max Subscrip-

tion for the

year ended 31

December

2015

$

Pro-Forma –

Min Subscrip-

tion for the

year ended 31

December

2015

$

Pro-Forma –

Max Subscrip-

tion  for the

year ended 31

December

2015

$

  Note

Revenue:

Sales Revenue  13 - 172,460 65,000 65,000 237,460 237,460

Cost of goods sold  13 - (92,382) (20,000) (20,000) (112,382) (112,382)

Gross profit   - 80,078 45,000 45,000 125,078 125,078

Grant income  13 - 269,515 107,000 107,000 376,515 376,515

Other income  13 18,183 12,678 (18,183) (18,183) 12,678 12,678

Debt forgiveness  13 - - 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000

Expenses:

Administration expenses  13 (994,234) (56,112) 900,234 900,234 (150,112) (150,112)

Distribution and selling exp.  13 - (187,920) (314,000) (314,000) (501,920) (501,920)

Operating expenses  13 - (451,255) (754,000) (754,000) (1,205,255) (1,205,255)

AAG Fee  13 - - (250,000) (250,000) (250,000) (250,000)

Convertible note conversion  13 - - (900,000) (900,000) (900,000) (900,000)

Listing fee  13 - - (5,614,929) (5,614,929) (5,614,929) (5,614,929)

Liquidation preference  13 - - (1,084,868) (1,084,868) (1,084,868) (1,084,868)

Prospectus/re-compliance

costs

13

-

-

(269,400)

(269,400)

(269,400)

(269,400)

Lead manager / advisor Offer  13 - - (774,151) (774,151) (774,151) (774,151)

Impairment expenses  13 (401,718) - 401,718 401,718 - -

Decline in fair value of asset  13 (16,775) - 16,775 16,775 - -

Finance costs  13 - (56,835) - - (56,835) (56,835)

Loss before tax   (1,394,544) (389,851) (7,008,804) (7,008,804) (8,793,199) (8,793,199)

Other comprehensive income   (139,014) (44,901) 139,014 139,014 (44,901) (44,901)

Total comprehensive income   (1,533,558) (434,752) (6,869,790) (6,869,790) (8,838,100) (8,838,100)

* As outlined in the PƌospeĐtus, ĐoŵpletioŶ of OdiŶ͛s aĐƋuisitioŶ of Austasia is ĐoŶditioŶal oŶ Austasia͛s aĐƋuisitioŶ of GƌidCoŵŵ. Austasia was incorporated

on 7 May 2015 and was dormant, with Nil assets or liabilities, up until 31 December 2015.

The above statement should be read in accordance with the accompanying note

[…]

- Acquisition of GridComm and Austasia Vendor Offer  2.t;u) 1,530,000

- Issue of convertible notes 2.w) 160,000

- Convertible note conversion offer 2.w) (900,000)

- intercompany elimination  (700,000)

Pro-Forma balance of borrowings  226,184

 Comprises Austasia borrowings of $830,000 plus GridComm borrowings of $700,000. Austasia borrowings comprises

convertible notes issued subsequent to year end to the value of $740,000 issued (Note 2.k) plus amounts borrowed of

$90,000 (Note 2.j). GridComm borrowings comprises borrowings of $1,006,280 at 31 December 2015, less the settle-

ment of this amount subsequent to year end (Note 2.o) plus $700,000 borrowed from Austasia (Note 2.q).

10. Preference shares

 Note $

Balance of preference shares at 31 December 2015  -

Add Pro-Forma adjustments:

- Acquisition of GridComm and Austasia Vendor Offer  2.t;u) 766,979

- Conversion of preference shares 2.y) (766,979)

Pro-Forma balance of preference shares  -

 GridComm preference shares acquired of $766,979 comprises balance at 31 December 2015 of $96,969 plus prefer-

ence shares issued subsequent to year end of $670,010 (Note 2.o)

Page 104 of 140

11a. Contributed equity

 Note Min Subscrip-

tion

Number of

Shares

Min Subscrip-

tion

$

Max Subscrip-

tion

Number of

Shares

Max Subscrip-

tion

$

Balance of contributed equity at 31 December 2015  265,077,968 14,868,644 265,077,968 14,868,644

Add Subsequent event:

- Issue of pre-consolidation shares 2.a-b) 297,611,602 876,339 297,611,602 876,339

- Share consolidation 2.c) (546,612,725) - (546,612,725) -

Shares on issue at date of this prospectus  16,076,845 15,744,983 16,076,845 15,744,983

- Austasia Vender Offer (Note 11b)  2.t;u) 85,363,965 3,215,369 85,363,965 3,215,369

- Convertible note conversion Offer 2.w) 9,000,000 1,800,000 9,000,000 1,800,000

- Public Offer 2.s) 30,000,000 6,000,000 40,000,000 8,000,000

- Costs of equity 2.aa) - (590,000) - (730,000)

- Lead manager and advisor Offer 2.v) - (884,744) - (884,744)

- GridComm contributed equity (Note 11c)  - 1,038,697 - 1,038,697

- ElimiŶatioŶ of the CoŵpaŶǇ͛s eƋuitǇ oŶ
reverse acquisition (Note 11b)

- (15,744,983) - (15,744,983)

- Conversion   766,979  766,979

Pro-Forma balance of contributed equity at 31 De-

cember 2015

 140,440,810 11,346,301 150,440,810 13,206,301

 Consideration for the acquisition of GridComm includes 110,002,349 Performance Shares, as outlined at Section 2.3 of the Pro-

spectus. The Performance Shares vest upon the achievement of certain Milestones, as outlined in Schedule 8.4 of the Prospectus.

No value as been ascribed to these Performance Shares as it is currently not certain whether the Milestones will be met in the fu-

ture. The number of Shares outlined above does not include the vesting and conversion of Performance Shares. If all the Classes